

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 7558/2008)(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in SA No. 99/1999 &  
dated 02/05/2008 in CMRA No. 265023/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF  
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)YOGENDRA KUMAR PAL  
VERSUS  
STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C)No....CC 7870-7871

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

Date: 16/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHALFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth, Adv.For Respondent(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh C. Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Status quo as of today so far as services of petitioners are  
concerned be maintained.(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master Court Master