

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14296-14297/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2007 in SA No.
99/1999 & CMRA No. 265023/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD)

YOGENDER KUMAR PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14791-14792 of 2008

[LAL BAHADUR SINGH & ORS. V. STATE OF U.P. & ANR.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 05/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Applicant (s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Tiwari, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
For UPPSC Ms. Shilpa Singh, Adv.For State of UP Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the application.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh present in court accepts
notice.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER