

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Avnish Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG, the learned advocate appearing for the respondent No. 2 i.e. Public Service Commission prays to grant two weeks' time to enable the Respondent No. 2 to file counter affidavit. The prayer is accepted and it is ordered accordingly.

The State Government is also granted two weeks' time to file supplementary affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the impleadment application.

List the matters on Non-Miscellaneous Day in third week of August, 2010.

(Sonia)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master